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Office Directory  

*Directory will be updated periodically  

      

NAME DESIGNATION EMAIL 

H.E. Volkan Bozkir President opga@un.org 

H.E. Tegan Brink Chef de Cabinet tegan.brink@un.org 

Farrukh Khan  Deputy Chef de Cabinet farrukh.khan@un.org 

Oncu Keceli Deputy Chef de Cabinet oncu.keceli@un.org 

Ceren Ozgur Senior Political Adviser ceren.ozgur@un.org 

Alexandre Stutzmann Senior Special Adviser, UN75 Strategy 

and Implementation 

alexandre.stutzmann@un.org 

Faisal Ibrahim Special Adviser to the CdC & Head, 

Administration 

Faisal.ibrahim@un.org 

 

Halima Ibentoumerte Personal Assistant to the 

PGA/Scheduling Officer 

ibentoumerte@un.org 

Evelyne Ojwang Administrative Assistant ojwange@un.org 

Meriem Heddache Administrative /Personal  

Assistant to the Chef de Cabinet 

heddachem@un.org  

 

Saada Hassan Team Leader, Senior Adviser 

1st and 4th Committees, Security Council 

Issues & Peacebuilding. 

Focal point: African Group 

saada.hassan@un.org 

Woo-jung Han Senior Adviser 

Focal point for 4th Committee & 

Peacebuilding. 

Focal point: MIKTA 

woo-jung.han@un.org 

Hanizah Mohd 

Izzuddin 

Adviser, Focal point for 1st Committee, 

Counter Terrorism, Prevention of 

Violent Extremism, Cyber Security 

Focal point: ASEAN 

hanizah.izzuddin@un.org  

Muhammed Enes Uslu Security Council Issues  muhammed.uslu@un.org 

Toni-Shae Freckleton Team Leader, Senior Adviser, 

2nd Committee & ECOSOC 

Focal point: G77 

toni-shae.freckleton@un.org 

Laura Piazza Adviser, 2C 

Macroeconomic issues, Financing for 

Development &  

Infrastructure 

 

laura.piazza@un.org 

LIU Shaoxuan Adviser, Agriculture & Food Security, 

Water, Health, Road Safety & Poverty 

Reduction 

Shaoxuan.liu@un.org  

Mohammed Amin M. 

Shaker 

Adviser, Desertification, Drought, 

Culture & Energy 

Focal point: G20, OIC 

mohammed.shaker@un.org  

Sara Ibrahim 

Mohammed Al-Ahmad 

Adviser, LDCs, South- South 

Cooperation, Digital, Science & 

Technology 

sara.alahmad@un.org 
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Nehali Anupriya 

 

Adviser, Climate Change, Oceans, 

Disaster Risk Reduction, & SAMOA 

Pathway 

Focal point: SIDS, PIF 

nehali.anupriya@un.org 

 

Hila Wesa 

 

Team Leader, Senior Adviser 

Human Rights and Humanitarian Issues, 

including 3rd Committee 

wesa@un.org 

Gail Farngalo Senior Adviser, Gender Equality and 

Women’s Empowerment Lead (across 

work strands) 

gail.farngalo@un.org 

Igor Bondiuk Adviser, Human Rights igor.bondiuk@un.org 

Narmin Ahangari Adviser, Humanitarian Issues narmin.ahangari@un.org 

 

Robin Peeters Adviser, Human Rights  robin.peeters@un.org 

Fernando Marani Team Leader &  

Chief Legal Adviser, General Committee 

& Credentials Committee 

Focal point: GRULAC  

fernando.marani@un.org 

Peter Stone Senior Adviser – GA Revitalization and 

Elections; Finance, HR and OPGA Trust 

Fund; Focal point: WEOG 

peter.stone@un.org 

Inga Kanchaveli Senior Adviser, General Assembly 

Plenary & 6th Committee 

Focal point: EEG 

inga.kanchaveli@un.org 

Ahmad Almaududy 

Amri 

Adviser, UN Reform processes & Law 

of the Sea 

Focal point: NAM and APG 

ahmad.amri@un.org 

Youseff El Mezouaghi Adviser; Budgetary matters and 5th 

Committee 

Focal point: Arab group 

youssef.elmezouaghi@gmail.com 

Brenden Varma Director of Communications and 

Spokesperson for the President 

 

Varmab@un.org 

 

Amy Quantrill Deputy Spokesperson & Lead 

Speechwriter 

 

Amy.quantrill@un.org 

 

Orla Murphy Speechwriter 

 

orla.murphy@un.org  

 

Carl Mercer Communications Adviser & 

Speechwriter 

 

carl.mercer@un.org 

Denise Kling Communications Adviser denise.kling@un.org  

 

Anna Fritzsche 

 

Communications Adviser fritzsche@un.org 

 

Lincoln Francis Close Protection Officer francis@un.org 

 

Daniel Wall Close Protection Officer wall2@un.org 
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